Kubota Australia Pty Ltd — Kubota Z100 Series Zero Turn Mower

Photograph of a Z100 ride on mower

What are the defects?

The throttle wire assembly may not have been routed properly on some 2018 and 2019 Model Z100 zero turn mowers.

What are the hazards?

The throttle wire assembly could make contact with internal electrical wiring, posing a fire hazard.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should stop using the affected products until the throttle wire assembly has been replaced with a new throttle wire cable and re-routed free of charge by a local Kubota dealer.

For further information, contact your nearest Kubota dealer. Find your nearest Kubota dealer at https://www.kubota.com.au/where-to-buy/

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Kubota dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 12 July 2018 - 5 March 2019

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category